Date of
Incident

3/10/2018
3/8/2017

8/8/2016

4/6/1979

Incident
Description

Motor vehicle accident involving Code 3
Two vehicle accident

Alleged wrongful death due to excessive force

Burns to both hands

Settled Litigation and Other Settled Claims Over $50,000
Fiscal Year 2020 - 2nd Quarter

Claimant
Name

Perez, Felix
Wise, Greg

Estate of Darnell Wicker

*final settlement (death 9/17/19)

Department
Involved

EMS
Parks

Police

City of Louisville

Settlement/
Check Date

11/26/2019
11/7/2019

12/20/2019

10/7/2019

Initial Liability
Settlement Demand Type
S 95,000.00 Auto
S 255,000.00 Auto

Auto Liability Total

General Liability

General Liability Total

Workers Comp

Workers Compensation Total

Grand Total

Total
Amount Paid
S 94,905.00
$  104,595.00
$  500,000.00
S 227,469.45

Amount Paid By
Secondary Insurance

Amount Paid By
Metro Risk Fund

S 925,000.00

94,905.00

104,595.00

199,500.00

1,425,000.00

1,425,000

227,469.45

227,469

1,851,969
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