Settled Litigation and Other Settled Claims Over \$50,000 Fiscal Year 2020 - 2nd Quarter

Date of Incident	Incident Description	Claimant <u>Name</u>	Department Involved	Settlement/ Check Date	Initial <u>Settlement Demand</u>	Liability <u>Type</u>	Total <u>Amount Paid</u>	Amount Paid By Secondary Insurance		nount Paid By etro Risk Fund
3/10/2018 3/8/2017	Motor vehicle accident involving Code 3 Two vehicle accident	Perez, Felix Wise, Greg	EMS Parks	11/26/2019 11/7/2019	\$ 95,000.00 \$ 255,000.00	Auto Auto	\$ 94,905.00 \$ 104,595.00		\$ \$	94,905.00 104,595.00
					Auto Liability Total					199,500.00
8/8/2016	Alleged wrongful death due to excessive force	Estate of Darnell Wicker	Police	12/20/2019		General Liability	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 925,000.00	\$	1,425,000.00
					Gen	eral Liability Total			\$	1,425,000
4/6/1979	Burns to both hands	*final settlement (death 9/17/19)	City of Louisville	10/7/2019		Workers Comp	\$ 227,469.45	\$-	\$	227,469.45
					Workers Co	mpensation Total			\$	227,469
						Grand Total			\$	1,851,969